## **Privacy Policy**

To access Sting Bioeconomy's (Inipsum Bioeconomy AB) investment page, we need to collect certain personal information about you. We require details such as your name, email address, and mobile phone number to administer your application and send confirmation messages.

Sting Bioeconomy may also send information to your email address regarding their products, services, marketing materials, as well as invitations to seminars, events, and webinars. You can unregister your email address at any time by notifying Sting Bioeconomy.

Your personal data will be deleted as soon as it is no longer needed for the above purposes or in accordance with the retention requirements of accounting laws.

Your information will not be disclosed to external companies, organizations, or individuals.

By checking the box, you confirm that you have read the information on how we process your personal data.

You have the right to request a record of the personal information Sting Bioeconomy process about you. You also have the right to request correction of your information if you believe it is incorrect. Regarding requests for the deletion of personal data, you can also request this unless it is an essential part of a decision-making process or is otherwise necessary for Sting Bioeconomy to fulfill its legal obligations. You also have the right to request restriction of processing when you have requested correction of any inaccuracies, and you have the right to object to the processing of personal data for direct marketing purposes as well as for processing based on a balance of interests/legitimate interest at any time.